EMERY TELECOMMUNICATIONS & VIDEO, INC.

Access Services Price List

INTERSTATE ACCESS SERVICES

Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. operates as a Competitive Access Provider
(CAP) providing various Special Access Services throughout Utah and Colorado. Some

services are provided on an individual case basis (ICB).

Switched Access

Monthly
Tandem Switched Transport Rate
Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile $0.000099

Local Transport-LTR

Direct Trunked Transport
Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile

High Capacity DS1 $ 8.79

Special Access Service

(A) Voice Grade Service

Channel Termination
Per Termination

- Two-Wire ICB
- Four-Wire ICB

Channel Mileage

(H Channel Mileage
Facility
Per Mile $ 1.25

2) Channel Mileage

Termination
Per Termination ICB

(B) Digital Data Service

Channel Termination
Per Termination

- 56.0 kbps ICB

Nonrecurring
Charge



Monthly

Rate
Channel Mileage
(1 Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile
- 56.0 kbps $1.72
2) Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
- 56.0 kbps ICB
©) High Capacity Service
Channel Termination
Per Termination
DS1 - 1.544 Mbps ICB
DS3 — 44.736 Mbps ICB
OC3 — 155.520 Mbps ICB
Channel Mileage
@) Channel Mileage Facility
Per Mile
DS1 - 1.544 Mbps $ 12.10
DS3 — 44.736 Mbps $ 64.85
OC3 — 155.520 Mbps $ 80.00
2) Channel Mileage Termination
Per Termination
DS1 - 1.544 Mbps ICB
DS3 — 44.736 Mbps ICB
OC3 — 155.250 Mbps ICB

Ethernet Transport Service

Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. provides Ethernet Transport Service under the
terms and conditions of this price list at rates established on an individual case basis
(ICB).

Internet Access Connection Service

Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. provides Internet Access Connection Service
under the terms and conditions of this price list at rates established on an individual case
basis (ICB).

Dark Fiber Service

Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. provides Dark Fiber Service under the terms
and conditions of this price list at rates established on an individual case basis (ICB).



INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. operates as a Competitive Access Provider
(CAP) providing various Special Access Services throughout Utah and Colorado. Some

services are provided on an individual case basis (ICB).

Switched Access

Tandem Switched Transport
Tandem Switched Facility
Per Access Minute Per Mile

Local Transport-LTR

Direct Trunked Transport
Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile

High Capacity DS1

Special Access Service

(A) Voice Grade Service

Channel Termination
Per Termination

- Two-Wire
- Four-Wire

Channel Mileage

(1) Channel Mileage Facility

Per Mile

(2) Channel Mileage Termination

Per Termination

Ethernet Transport Service

Monthly
Rate

$0.000022

$ 9.18

ICB
ICB

$ 1.25

ICB

Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. provides Ethernet Transport Service under the
terms and conditions of this price list at rates established on an individual case basis

(ICB).

Dark Fiber Service

Emery Telecommunications & Video, Inc. provides Dark Fiber Service under the terms
and conditions of this price list at rates established on an individual case basis (ICB).
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